Wisconsin law.
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5 CEMETERY BOARD CB 3.06

Chapter CB 3

WAREHOUSES STORING CEMETERY MERCHANDISE SOLD
UNDER A PRENEED SALES CONTRACT

CB3.01 Authority. CB 3.04 Approval of warehouses located outside this state.
CB 3.02 Applications. CB 3.05 Term of approval.
CB 3.03 Approval of warehouses located in this state. CB 3.06 Cancellation of approval.

StNtOtE{: C_hflptﬁr RL 5b2 wg; ﬁnug?ﬂieé%d Cthapstgrs S5F2’8rﬁér5- 1|3-32 (‘(11) C(E) 1., state,or through the submission sfich other information or state
ats.register November 0. apter wasapealed an ap
ter CB 3, under the same title, was eratedeffective September 1, 201Register mentsacceptablg .tO the. board. .

August 2012 No. 680 (2) (@) The filing with the board of a bond furnished by a

surety company authorized to do business in this state in an
CB 3.01 Authority. This chapter is adopted pursuant to s@mountthat is suficient to guarantee theelivery of cemetery
227.11 440.905 and440.92 (7) Stats. merchandise¢o purchasers under preneed sales contracts.
History: CR 12-021 cr. Register August 2012 No. 68@&ff. 9-1-12. (b) The bond shall be payable to the department of safety and
professionakervices for the benefif purchasers of stored prop
CB 3.02 Applications. (1) Forwms. Applications for erty or their assignees.
approval of a warehouse to store cemetery merchanside (c) The amount of the bond shall be in an amount approved by
undera preneed sales contract shall be made on forms providie@lboard, and in no case less than 100 percent of the wholesale
by the department, and shall Helivered through the mails or valueof the cemetery merchandise that is storedtaru trans
otherwiseto the departmerst’ofice. portedto this state as of the date of the application.

Note: Application forms may be obtained upon request from the Department of (d) The bond shall remain infeét throughout the time thttte
Safetyand Professional Services, Division frfofessional Credential Processing, .
1400East Viashington Aenue, FO. Box 8935, Madison, istonsin 53708. warehouseremains approved by the boaahd the warehouse

(2) COMPLETE ANSWERS; CERTIFICATION. No application shall keepershall submita copy of each bond renewal certificate to the

be processedntil all questions appearing on the application al %artd. R 12-021 or. Register Audust 2012 No. 686t 9-1-1
fully completed and certified as accurate, and all required-docu™"°"" Cr. Register Augus 0. 68T, :

mentsare received by the department. CB 3.05 Term of approval. An approval of a warehouse

(3) DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL. The board or its designee by the board entitles the warehousetimre cemetery merchandise
shall provide the applicant with itsletermination upon the sold under @reneedsales contract for a period of one year follow
applicationwithin 60 days after receipt tie completed appliea ing the issuance of the approval.
tion and required documents. History: CR 12-021 cr. Register August 2012 No. 6§Gff. 9-1-12.

History: CR 12-021 cr. Register August 2012 No. 68ff. 9-1-12. .

CB 3.06 Cancellation of approval. (1) Any approval
CB 3.03 Approval of warehouses located in this previouslygranted by the board may be cancelled upon the-occur

state. The board shall approve a warehouse locaitis state €nceof any of the following: ) o
only if the person who operatté®e warehouse is licensed as a-pub (a) The failure to maintain the license in this or any other state
lic warehouse keeper by the department of agriculture, trade &§§essaryo operate a warehouse.
consumelprotection under cl9, Stats. Proof of licensure as a (b) The failure ofa warehouse located outside this state to
public warehouse keepshall be made through the submission ahaintainthe bond required under thisapter When the board
acopy of the current license with the application. determineghat a bond is insfi€ient, or if the bond lapses or is
History: CR 12-021 cr. Register August 2012 No. 68G&ff. 9-1-12. cancelled, the warehouse shall correct the defect within 30 days
after written notice from the board, and if the defect is cmt
CB 3.04 Approval of warehouses located outside rectedwithin that period, the approval of the warehouse autemati
this state. The board shall approve a warehouse located outsigidly rescinds at the expiration of the 30 day period.
this state upon the following conditions: (2) The owner or operator of a warehouskall notify the
(1) Submissionof proof that the warehouse is authorized t§oardwithin 30 days after the occurrence of any of the events
storecemetery merchandise within its state of location. Proof gescribedn sub.(1).
suchauthorizatiormay be made through the submission of a copyMNote: A current list of the names and addresses of al approved warehouses may
of the current license, permit, certificate, registration, or oth€xoor. washington Ae. FO. Box 8935, Madison. \8consin 53708, =
documentissued by the agency regulating warehouses in thatistory: CR 12-021 cr. Register August 2012 No. 6§Gff. 9-1-12.

Published under s. 35.93, Stats. Updated on the first day of each month. Entire code is always current. The Register date on each page
is the date the chapter was last published. Report errors (608) 266-3151. RegisterAugust 2012 No. 680


http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/35.93
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/35.93
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/CB%203.01
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/CB%203.02
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/CB%203.03
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/CB%203.04
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/CB%203.05
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/CB%203.06
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/671/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/680/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/680/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/227.11
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/440.905
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/440.92(7)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/cr/2012/21
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/680/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/cr/2012/21
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/680/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/ch.%2099
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/cr/2012/21
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/680/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/cr/2012/21
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/680/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/cr/2012/21
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/680/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/CB%203.06(1)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/cr/2012/21
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/680/b/toc

